1-30
KHE-40H
KHE-40F
LED Square Lights
■ Features
• The LED unit is commonly used under AC and DC. The 48V specification has been standardized as well
as the 24V specification.
• Five vivid lighting colors available: Milky white, red, green, orange and yellow.

Designate by the "/" symbol for the two-color lighting.
Red (HR) only.
■ LED Unit Model Designation / 40F
＊ The milky white is the similar color
to that of incandesent lamps.
Code Lighting Color
HW Milky white＊
HR Red
HG Green
HO Orange
HY Yellow
H□□□□□+H□□□□□ Two-split lighting.
HR/H□□□□□ 2-color lighting in red
and another color
HW+HR
HR / HG
 ※1  ※2
 ※3
 UN‐40F  ※1   ‐  ※2      ※3
1-35
KHE-40F/H Series
● Designating lighting colors
Lighting method A: Designate (by HW: Milky white, HR: Red, HG: Green,
HO: Orange, or HY: Yellow) for the lighting color.
Lighting method B:
Designate (by HW, HR, HG, HO or HY) for the lighting
color on the right as viewed from the lighting surface.
Designate by the "+" symbol for the Lighting method B.
Designate (by HW, HR, HG, HO or HY) for the lighting
color on the left as viewed from the lighting surface.
Lighting method C:
Designate (by HW, HG, HO or HY) for the lighting
color other than Red.
Designate by the "/" symbol for the Lighting method C.
Red (HR) only.
Lighting method D:
Designate (by HW, HR, HG, HO or HY) for the single-
color or for the two-color lighting (by HR/□□□□□) on the
right as viewed from the lighting surface.
Designate by the "+" symbol for the Lighting method D.
Designate (by HW, HR, HG, HO or HY) for the single-
color or for the two-color lighting (by HR/□□□□□) on the left
as viewed from the lighting surface.
Lighting method E:
Designate (by HW, HR, HG, HO or HY) for the □+□+
□ in order from the left as viewed from the
lighting surface.
Designate by the "+" symbol each for
the Lighting method E.
Lighting Color
Rated Voltage
Lighting Method
Surface Shape
Model Name
• Two-color lighting is available with C and D types only.
• Two-color lighting with converter is available with the
110V DC specifications.
• Two-color simultaneous lighting is not available with the
two-color lighting method.
• The LED unit voltage with converter is 48V.
Code Rated Voltage Remark
4 24V
All-voltage type
6 48V
8 110V With converter
U 220V (EC-40)
Designate "N" for the
inclined lighting

lighting, and the right side
lights in orange only.
■ Model Designation / 40H
Code Lighting Method
A Single-color lighting for one full
window
B Two-split lighting for left/right on
one full window with a separator
C
Two-color lighting for one full
window in combination of red with
another color
D
Two-split lighting over one full window,
two colors or single color over two half
surfaces, with separator
E
Three-split single-color lighting on
one full window with a separator
＊The milky white is the similar color
to that of incandescent lamps.
HR / HG+HR / HO
HW + HR + HG
Code Lighting Color
HW Milky white＊
HR Red
HG Green
HO Orange
HY Yellow
H□□□□□+H□□□□□ Two-split lighting.
HR/H□□□□□ 2-color lighting in red
and another color
HW+HR
HR / HG
KHE‐40H  ※1     ※2    ‐  ※3      ※4
 ※1  ※2  ※3
 ※4
1-36

• For the full window lighting, two of the LED for two-
split lighting but of the same color are used.
■ LED Unit Model Designation / 40H
Code Rated Voltage
24V
48V
(common to 110V and 220V)
4
6
＊The milky white is the similar color
to that of incandescent lamps.
Code Lighting Color
HW Milky white＊
HR Red
HG Green
HO Orange
HY Yellow
HR/H□□□□□ 2-color lighting in red
and another color
HR / HG
 UN‐40H  ※1   ‐  ※2      ※3
 ※1  ※2
 ※3
1-39
KHE-40F/H Series
　　　　　　        Model Name
　Item
　　　Rated Voltage 110V AC/DC 110V DC 220V AC
　　　Rated Input Current 15mA or less
　　　Allowable Voltage Variance 90 ~ 121V AC / 90 ~ 150V DC 180 ~ 242V AC
　　　Frequency 50/60Hz (AC only)
　　　Inrush Current 0.3A or less 0.5A or less
　　　Rated Output Voltage 48V DC
　　　Rated Output Current 15mA or less
　Insulation Resistance 100MΩ or more between live parts and ground measured by 500V DC megohmmeter
　Withstand Voltage 2000V AC for 1 minute between live parts and ground
　Operating Environment -10 ~ 40°C, 45 ~ 85%RH (No freezing or condensation)
　Storage Temperature
-30 ~ 70°C, 45 ~ 85%RH (No freezing or condensation)
and Humidity Range
　Wiring M3.5 × 8 screws (Recommended torque: 0.7 ~ 1.0N·m)
　Weight 28g 32g 28g
In
pu
t S
id
e
EC-40-8A EC-40-8C EC-40-UA
● Converter circuit diagram
EC-40-8CEC-40-□A
■ Converter Specifications for LED Lights
　　　　　　Model
KHE-40F　　　　                     KHE-40H
　Converter
EC-40-8A Lighting method A / B / E
EC-40-UA Lighting method D - Single-color lighting
EC-40-8C
Lighting method C